
Coordinated Transportation Planning Workshop
(March 29, 2007) 

Agency Contact Information

Name Agency Email Phone Attended  Workshop
USACE U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE)
Alsmeyer, Eric USACE Eric.C.Alsmeyer@usace.army.mil (919) 876-8441 x23 Y
Frye, Jennifer USACE Jennifer.S.Frye@usace.army.mil (910) 251-4923 N
Jolly, Ken USACE (ILT) - Chief, Regulatory Division samuel.k.jolly@saw02.usace.army.mil (910) 251-4630 N
McLendon, Scott USACE (ILT) - Transportation Program Coordinator scott.c.mclendon@usace.army.mil (910) 251-4952 N
USFWS U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS)
Benjamin, Pete USFWS (ILT)-Raleigh, Ecological Services Field Supervisor pete_benjamin@fws.gov (919) 856-4520, x11 Y
Buncick, Marella USFWS-Asheville marella_buncick@fws.gov (828) 258-3939, x237 Y
Campbell, Pete USFWS pete_campbell@fws.gov (910) 695-3323 Y
Cole, Brian USFWS (ILT)-Asheville, Ecological Services Field Supervisor Brian_Cole@fws.gov (828) 258-3939, x223 N
Jordan, Gary USFWS-Raleigh gary_jordan@fws.gov (919) 856-4520, x32 Y
Moldenhauer, Denise USFWS-Asheville denise_moldenhauer@fws.gov (828) 258-3939, x226 N
Peeples, Gary USFWS-Asheville gary_peeples@fws.gov (828) 258-3939, x226 Y
Rabon, David USFWS-Raleigh david_rabon@fws.gov (919) 856-4520, x16 Y
Suiter, Dale USFWS-Raleigh dale_suiter@fws.gov (919) 856-4520, x18 Y
Tompkins, Bryan USFWS-Asheville bryan_topmkins@fws.gov (828) 258-3939, x240 Y
USEPA U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
Benjamin, Lynorae EPA - Atlanta (Air Quality) Benjamin.Lynorae@epa.gov (404) 562-9040 Y
Matthews, Kathy EPA - Raleigh Matthews.Kathy@epamail.epa.gov (919) 541-3062 Y
Militscher, Chris EPA - Raleigh militscher.chris@epamail.epa.gov (919) 856-4206 Y
Rimer, Linda EPA (ILT) - Raleigh, NC Liaison rimer.linda@epa.gov (919) 541-0785 Y
NC WRC NC Wildlife Resources Commission (WRC)
Cox, David NC WRC (ILT) david.cox@ncwildlife.org (919) 528-9886 Y
Deaton, Shannon NC WRC (ILT) shannon.deaton@ncwildlife.org (919) 707-0222 Y
Price, Carol NC WRC carol.price@ncwildlife.org (919) 707-0227 Y
NC DENR NC Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Brittingham, Cathy NC DENR - Division of Coastal Management (DCM) (Div 1) Cathy.Brittingham@ncmail.net (919) 733-2293 x238 Y
Christenbury, Mike NC DENR - Division of Coastal Management (DCM) (Wilmington) Mike.Christenbury@ncmail.net (910) 395-3900 Y
Hennessy, John NC DENR - Division of Water Quality (DWQ) (Statewide) John.Hennessy@ncmail.net (919) 733-5694 Y
Johnson, Tim NC DENR - CGIA Tim.R.Johnson@ncmail.net (919) 715-0711 Y
Klimek, Suzanne NC DENR - Ecosystem Enhancement Program (EEP) Suzanne.Klimek@ncmail.net (919)715-1835 Y
McGee, Melba NC DENR melba.mcgee@ncmail.net (919) 715-4194 Y
Nicholson, Janine NC DENR Janine.Nicholson@ncmail.net (919) 715-2700 Y
Pearsall, Linda NC DENR, Natural Resource Planning and Conservation linda.pearsall@ncmail.net (919) 715-4195 Y
Rawls, Paul NC DENR - Division of Water Quality (DWQ) paul.rawls@ncmail.net (919) 733-0719 Y
Ridings, Rob NC DENR - Division of Water Quality (DWQ) rob.ridings@ncmail.net (919) 733-9817 Y
Rogers, Richard NC DENR richard.rogers@ncmail.net (919) 715-4152 N
Simes, Amy NC DENR amy.simes@ncmail.net (919) 715-4151 Y
Street, Mike NC DENR - Division of Marine Fisheries (DMF) mike.street@ncmail.net (252) 726-7021 x191 N
Thayer, John NC DENR - Division of Coastal Management (DCM) (Morehead City) John.Thayer@ncmail.net (252) 808-2808 Y
Wainwright, David NC DENR - Division of Water Quality (DWQ) david.wainwright@ncmail.net (919) 715-3415 Y
Winslow, Sara NC DENR - Division of Marine Fisheries (DMF) Sara.Winslow@ncmail.net (252) 264-3911 N
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NC DCR NC Department of Cultural Resources (DCR)
Brook, David DRC (ILT) - Director, Division of Historical Resources david.brook@ncmail.net (919) 807-7280 N
Claggett, Steve NC DCR (Office of State Archeology-OSA) steve.claggett@ncmail.net (919) 733-7342 N
Crow, Jeff DCR (ILT) - Deputy Secretary (State Historic Preservation Officer) Jeff.Crow@ncmail.net (919) 807-7280 Y
Gledhill-Early, Renee NC DCR (State Historic Preservation Office-SHPO) Renee.Gledhill-Earley@ncmail.net (919) 733-4763 Y
Hall, Dolores NC DCR (Office of State Archeology-OSA) dolores.hall@ncmail.net (919) 733-7342 Y
Dept. of Commerce NC Department of Commerce
Beacham, Chris NC Dept. of Commerce - Assistant Secretary Policy and Research cbeacham@nccommerce.com (919) 733-3454 Y
Morck, John NC Dept. of Commerce jmorck@nccommerce.com (919) 733-2850 x260 Y
Nance-Sims, Gloria NC Dept. of Commerce gnance-sims@nccommerce.com (919) 733-2850 x238 Y
Newman, Jack NC Dept. of Commerce jnewman@nccommerce.com (919) 733-2850 x241 Y
NCDOT NC Department of Transportation
Abuya, Michael NCDOT - Planning Branch, Triad MRAbuya@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x56 N
Arellano, Terry NCDOT - Planning Branch, Systems Planning tarellano@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-5482 x393 Y
Bailey, Andy NCDOT - Planning Branch, Triad jabailey@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x22 Y
Barbour, Debbie NCDOT (ILT) - Director of Pre-Construction dbarbour@dot.state.nc.us (919) 250-4001 Y
Bowman, Wally NCDOT - Division 5 Engineer WBowman@dot.state.nc.us (919) 560-6851 Y
Bruff, Mike NCDOT - Planning Branch Manager mbruff@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 Y
Burns, Greg NCDOT - Division 6 Operations Engineer gburns@dot.state.nc.us (910) 437-2611 Y
Cook, Alena NCDOT - Planning Branch, Western NC arcook@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 Y
Davis, Wayne NCDOT - Planning Branch, Triad wcdavis@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x27 Y
Deaton, Bob NCDOT - PDEA Human Environment Unit rdeaton@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-1588 Y
Dickens, Missy NCDOT - PDEA, Staff Engineer mdickens@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-7844 x293 Y
Ellis, Bruce NCDOT - PDEA Natural Environment Unit bellis@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-1418 Y
Gardiner, Tim NCDOT - PDEA Human Environment Unit tgardiner@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-1577 Y
Hunkins, Julie NCDOT - Office of Environmental Quality jhunkins@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-1175 Y
Joyner, Drew NCDOT - PDEA djoyner@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-7844 x268 Y
Lasater, Shannon NCDOT - Asst. State Highway Administrator sllasater@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-7384 Y
Marshall, Travis NCDOT - Planning Branch, Eastern NC tmarshall@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x41 Y
Murray, Chris NCDOT - Division 5 Division Environmental Officer (DEO) CMurray@dot.state.nc.us (919) 560-6081 Y
Norowzi, Beshad NCDOT - Planning Branch, Northeast bnorowzi@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x42 Y
Pace, Ken NCDOT - State Roadside Erosion Control kpace@dot.state.nc.us (919)733-2920 x70 Y
Patel, Alpesh NCDOT - Planning Branch, Metrolina agpatel@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-5737 x61 Y
Rerko, James NCDOT - Division 6 Division Environmental Officer (DEO) jjrerko@dot.state.nc.us (910)437-0207 Y
Rosser, Bill NCDOT (ILT) - State Highway Administrator brosser@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-7384 N
Smith, Sarah NCDOT - Planning Branch, Mountains sarahsmith@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-5737 x74 Y
Stone, Linwood NCDOT - PDEA lstone@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-7844 x206 Y
Thomas, Dan NCDOT - Planning Branch, Technical Services danthomas@dot.state.nc.us (919) 715-5482 x389 Y
Thomas, Earlene NCDOT - Planning Branch, Staff Engineer ewthomas@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x31 Y
Thorpe, Greg NCDOT - PDEA Branch Manager gthorpe@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-3141 Y
Upchurch, James NCDOT - Planning Branch, Triad jhupchurch@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x39 N
Walston, Scott NCDOT - Planning Branch, Triangle swalston@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x38 Y
Zlotchenko, Elina NCDOT - Planning Branch, Northeast ezlotchenko@dot.state.nc.us (919) 733-4705 x57 Y
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MPO & RPO Metropolitan and Rural Planning Organizations (MPO & RPO)
Baechtold, Dan MPO - Asheville dbaechtold@ashevillenc.gov (828) 259-5842 Y
Best, Daryl MPO - Goldsboro dbest@ci.goldsboro.nc.us (919) 580-4333 Y
Chapman, Maurizia MPO - Fayetteville mchapman@co.cumberland.nc.us (910) 678-7615 Y
Cockburn, Hanna RPO - Piedmont Triad hcockburn@ptcog.org (336)294-4950 Y
Conrad, Phil MPO - Cabarrus-Rowan pconrad@mblsolution.com (704) 795-7528 N
Cook, Bob MPO - MUMPO (Charlotte) rwcook@ci.charlotte.nc.us (704) 336-2205 Y
Garner, Kyle MPO - Greenville kgarner@greenvillenc.gov (252) 329-4520 Y
Graham, Hank MPO - Gaston hankg@cityofgastonia.com (704) 854-6683 N
Grzymski, Andy MPO - MUMPO (Charlotte) agrzymski@ci.charlotte.nc.us (704) 336-3928 N
Hodges-Copple, John RPO - Triangle J COG johnhc@tjcog.org (919) 558-9320 N
Hyder, David MPO - High Point david.hyder@highpointnc.gov (336) 883-3233 Y
Johnson, Ed MPO - CAMPO (Raleigh) ed.johnson@ci.raleigh.nc.us (919) 807-8511 Y
Kmiecinski, Michael MPO - Fayetteville mkmiecinski@co.cumberland.nc.us (910) 678-7615 Y
Kozlosky, Mike MPO - Wilmington mike.kozlosky@wilmingtonnc.gov (910) 342-2781 Y
League, Bob MPO - Rocky Mount league@ci.rocky-mount.nc.us (252) 972-1129 Y
Lukasina, Chris MPO - Jacksonville clukasina@ci.jacksonville.nc.us (910) 938-5292 Y
Marshall, John MPO - Hickory john.marshall@wpcog.org (828) 485-4232 Y
McIntyre, Lydia MPO- Greensboro Lydia.McIntyre@greensboro-nc.gov (336) 373-4368 Y
Mee, Barbara MPO - Asheville bmee@ashevillenc.gov (828) 259-5457 Y
Meyer, Tyler MPO - Greensboro tyler.meyer@ci.greensboro.nc.us (336) 373-2254 N
Miller, Wendy MPO - Winston-Salem wendym@cityofws.org (336) 727-2707 Y
Nunn, Mike MPO - Burlington-Graham mnunn@mblsolution.com (336) 222-5110 Y
Nwoko, Felix MPO - Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro fnwoko@ci.durham.nc.us (919) 560-4366 Y
Philbeck, Randi MPO - Gaston randip@cityofgastonia.com (704) 866-6980 N
Powell, Shelby RPO - Kerr Tar spowell@kerrtarcog.org (252) 436-2048 Y
Tippett, John MPO - Hickory john.tippett@wpcog.org (828) 322-9191 N
Yacobucci, Bernie MPO - Gaston berniey@cityofgastonia.com (704) 854-6604 Y
FHWA Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)
Ayers, Rob FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development rob.ayers@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x116 Y
Barren, Loretta FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development loretta.barren@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x111 Y
Brew, Donnie FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development donnie.brew@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4350 x103 Y
Coleman, Clarence FHWA NC Division - Operations Engineer clarence.coleman@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4350 x133 Y
Dancausse, Donna FHWA NC Division - Operations donna.dancausse@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4350 x109 Y
Dancausse, Eddie FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development edward.dancausse@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x112 Y
Earsom, Stephen FHWA - Headquarters, Water and Ecosystems Team steve.earsom@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4354 x123 N
Marley, Bill FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development bill.marley@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x114 Y
Stark, Jill FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development jill.stark@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x113 Y
Sullivan, John FHWA NC Division (ILT) - Division Administrator john.sullivan@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4346 Y
Voelker, Don FHWA NC Division (ILT) - Assistant Division Administrator don.voelker@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4346 Y
Wilner, Marcus FHWA NC Division - Planning & Program Development Manager marcus.wilner@fhwa.dot.gov (919) 856-4330 x115 Y
Yanchik, Brian FHWA - Resource Center, Biology/Water Quality Specialist brian.yanchik@fhwa.dot.gov (443) 522-9446 Y
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MISC 6
Sechler, Ron ILT (National Marine Fisheries) - Fishery Biologist Ron.Sechler@noaa.gov (252) 728-5090 N
Compton, Karen US Forest Service kcompton@fs.fed.us (828) 257-4230 N
Draper, Harold Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) hmdraper@tva.gov (865) 632-6889 N
Rochester, Denny Eastern Band Cherokee Indians (EBCI) denroch@nc-cherokee.com (828) 497-1894 Y
Myers, Barak Eastern Band Cherokee Indians (EBCI) baramyer@nc-cherokee.com (828) 497-1867 Y
Green, Ken Eastern Band Cherokee Indians (EBCI) ken.gree@nc-cherokee.com (828) 497-1892 Y

Notes
- Names Highlighted in Yellow are Interagency Leadership Team Members (ILT)
- NCDOT - PDEA is the Project Development and Environmental Anaylsis Branch
- Updated Contact Information will be posted on the ILT web site http://www.ncilt.org
- Other MPO and NCDOT Transportation Planning Branch Contacts can be found at http://www.ncdot.org/doh/preconstruct/tpb/mpo/


